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CMS 2017 ECM Review

2017 saw improved conditions for UK equity issuances, with the enlarged CMS team leading from the front:

— 101POs — 31 secondary offerings
— £3.2bn+ of value — 26 partners
— #1 most active legal adviser (ECM Insight) — #4th by number of listed clients (#8th by market capitalisation)

Highlights for 2017 include:

Aberforth Split Level Income AEW Long Lease REIT CityFibre Infrastructure
c. £200m Main Market IPO. £150m Main Market IPO. £200m placing and offer for subscription, and
£29m acquisition.

Eve Sleep Franchise Brands Funding Circle SME Income Fund

£140m AIM IPO. £20m placing to fund associated £28m  Up to £500m share issuance programme.
acquisition.

Future GYG Hadrian's Wall Secured Investments

£22m placing. £47m AIM IPO. £45.2m placing, offer for subscription and up

to £200m share issuance programme.

John Laing Infrastructure Fund LondonMetric Property Mirriad Advertising
£120m placing (ABB). £95m placing (ABB). £63m AIM IPO.
Myanmar Strategic Holdings Palace Capital Phoenix Global Resources
US$23m Main Market IPO. £70m placing (ABB) and open offer. £844m reverse acquisition of Trefoil Holdings.
(0]V]V4 Randall & Quilter Realm Therapeutics
£200m AIM IPO. £49m placing and open offer, and £19m placing.
£18m placing.

RWS Group Sequoia Economic Infrastructure Smart Metering Systems plc

Debt Fund

£40m placing and US$2.5m acquisition. £160m placing, open offer and offer for  £150m placing (ABB).
subscription, and £210m placing

programme.
Strix Group Supermarket Income REIT Telit Communications
£190m AIM IPO. £100m IPO. £39m placing (ABB).

TP Group Triple Point Social Housing REIT

£24m placing and open offer. £22m placing. £200m SFS IPO.



Contacts

Paul Blackmore

Partner

T +44 20 7067 3468

E paul.blackmore@cms-cmno.com

Wendy Colquhoun

Partner

T +44 131 200 7441

E wendy.colqguhoun@cms-cmno.com

Frank Fowlie

Partner

T +44 1224 267175

E frank.fowlie@cms-cmno.com

Gary Green

Partner

T +44 20 7367 211

E gary.green@cms-cmno.com

Simon Morgan

Partner

T +44 20 7067 3444

E simon.morgan@cms-cmno.com

Katie Nagy de Nagybaczon

Partner

T +44 20 7067 3519

E katie.nagydenagybaczon@cms-cmno.com

James Parkes

Partner

T +44 20 7367 2580

E james.parkes@cms-cmno.com

Cathy Pitt

Partner

T +44 20 7367 3294

E cathy.pitt@cms-cmno.com

Kenneth Rose

Partner

T +44 131 200 7348

E kenneth.rose@cms-cmno.com

Patrick Speller

Partner

T +44 20 7524 6513

E patrick.speller@cms-cmno.com

Graeme Bruce

Partner

T +44 141 304 6002

E graeme.bruce@cms-cmno.com

Kristy Duane

Partner

T +44 20 7524 6568

E kristy.duane@cms-cmno.com

Further information, including a list of our offices, can be found at cms.law
© CMS Cameron McKenna Nabarro Olswang LLP 2018. 1801-0041459-4

Howard Gill

Partner

T+44 161 393 4736

E howard.gill@cms-cmno.com

Helen Johnson

Partner

T +44 20 7367 3339

E helen.johnson@cms-cmno.com

lain Newman

Partner

T +44 20 7524 6423

E iain.newman@cms-cmno.com

Jeremy Phillips

Partner

T +44 20 7524 6171

E jeremy.phillips@cms-cmno.com

Jack Shepherd

Partner

T +44 20 7524 6872

E jack.shepherd@cms-cmno.com

Alasdair Steele

Partner, Head of Equity Capital Markets
T +44 20 7524 6422

E alasdair.steele@cms-cmno.com

Eva Talmacsi

Partner

T +44 20 7367 2435

E eva.talmacsi@cms-cmno.com

Warren Taylor

Partner

T +44 20 7524 6392

E warren.taylor@cms-cmno.com

Robert Willis

Partner

T +44 20 7067 3398

E robert.willis@cms-cmno.com

Glyn Taylor

Partner

T +44 20 7524 6357

E glyn.taylor@cms-cmno.com

Peter Williamson

Partner

T +44 20 7524 6356

E peter.williamson@cms-cmno.com

David Rivera

Consultant

T +44 20 7524 6685

E david.rivera@cms-cmno.com



